
PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 14 MAR 2023

R1 14 Mar 2023 | Warwick | Ted Donegan President Wtc-Bm62
Distance: 1100m | Class: BM62	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
12:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 453172
	 2	 134873
	 3	 842288
	 4	 244619
	 5	 336214
	 6	 341622
	 7	 840377
	 8	 355119
	 9	 21
	10	 372330

GLAMBORGINI
HUBBUB
MR ENCORE
APRIL IN AUGUSTA
CHAMPAGNE TASTES
DEB’S ELLIE
SPANISH ANGELS
TOBA
COTTEE
MISHANI MISTRESS

59.5
58.5
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
54

4
3
2
10
6
7
1
5
8
9

B WHEELER  1.5 
L TARRANT
LESLIE TILLEY
J HUXTABLE
MS T BROOKER
A DONALD  1.5 
MS L BARR  2 

MS G CARTWRIGHT
J P STANLEY
MS M SAVVA

C ANDERSON
K J JONES
L F BIRCHLEY
K SCHWEIDA
D FREEDMAN
M KROPP
L G ROSS
R LIPP & N HAHN
M A CURRIE
K KEMP

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
G
G
F
F
F
F
G
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
61
58
61
61
61
61
56
59
56

	13-�3�-2-3
	10-�2�-2-2
	11-�2�-3-1
	 9-�1�-1-2
	10-�2�-1-3
	 8-�3�-2-1
	15-�1�-1-5
	 9-�2�-0-2
	 2-�1�-1-0
	13-�1�-1-5

$140,075
$70,575
$73,350
$56,675
$79,420
$80,075
$108,375
$39,950
$16,350
$68,375

	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	4-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 GLAMBORGINI Trainer: C Anderson Barrier: 4 Total: 13-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$140,075
Jockey: B Wheeler (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 5-2-0-2 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Commanding Epic J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 12-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-1-1 Last Win: 13/01/23 (60 Days)
Owner: Ms D M Anderson, D H B Giesemann, Mrs E F Giesemann, W B Davison, Mrs N E Davison, G A M Maynard & Ms A Maynard, Showtime Breeding (Mgr: Mrs J M Cutts)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 10Nov22	 MAC	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 M Castle	 57.5	 $2.8	 It’s Gerry	 0:59.40	 (22.34)	 4	 4	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 20Nov22	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J Molloy	 57	 $*2.7	 Don’t Tell Leeanne	 0:56.61	 (22.01)	 1	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 13Jan23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 R Wiggins	 59	 $*2.8	 Fodor	 0:56.15	 (22.13)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
7 of 8	 12Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM62	 [	 8]	 B Wheeler	 56.5	 $5	 Simply Better	 0:57.58	 (22.79)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
2 of 6	 02Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 B Wheeler	 56.5	 $4.4	 Mouette	 0:45.41	 (21.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run

2 HUBBUB Trainer: K J Jones Barrier: 3 Total: 10-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$70,575
Jockey: L Tarrant WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Easy Rocking Dam: Dispel J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 10-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-2-0 Last Win: 18/06/22 (269 Days)
Owner: K J & K A Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 03Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 J Molloy	 58	 $17	 End Assembly	 1:06.96	 (22.99)	 1	 2	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 17Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 J Adams	 58.5	 $5	 Rowdash	 0:59.06	 (23.06)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 04Jan23	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 J Huxtable	 57.5	 $41	 Beast Mode	 0:57.42	 (22.24)	 8	 8	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 14Jan23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 C Whiteley	 57.5	 $11	 Our Magnus	 1:09.15	 (23.17)	 5	 5	 ....10½.........................No excuse
3 of 6	 02Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 L Tarrant	 58.5	 $31	 Mouette	 0:45.41	 (21.35)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¼........................ Solid effort

3 MR ENCORE Trainer: L F Birchley Barrier: 2 Total: 11-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$73,350
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 57 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Emma Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-1 Last Win: 14/08/22 (212 Days)
Owner: B M Galea, Mrs L Galea, L A Jorgensen, T J Jorgensen & Telemon Stud (Mgr: D J Fletcher)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 16Sep22	 KIY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM62	 [	 1]	 J Molloy	 57.5	 $5.5	 Even Now	 1:04.35	 (24.20)	 1	 3	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
2 of 5	 04Oct22	 ROC	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 M Castle	 55.5	 $11	 Chinny Boom	 0:58.59	 (21.49)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¼.............................Nice run
2 of 4	 11Nov22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 M Castle	 55.5	 $8.5	 Craiglea La Vie	 0:58.36	 (23.53)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
8 of 8	 14Dec22	 DOO	turf	 1110	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $41	 King Kapa	 1:04.26	 (23.03)	 4	 6	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 12Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 J Orman	 57	 $5	 Simply Better	 0:57.58	 (22.79)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten

4 APRIL IN AUGUSTA Trainer: K Schweida Barrier: 10 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$56,675
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Spieth Dam: A Little Prayer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-2 Last Win: 25/01/23 (48 Days)
Owner: G A Betts, G P Corcoran, K S Swindail, T D Dall’osto, D Kemp, R Chesini, G Govan, C D Hay, J Bolton, Mrs K M Swindail, Mrs H Swindail, A Craig, C J Betts, Mrs S Goldie, B H Goldie, 
L J A Nelson & T Armit

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 05Dec22	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Collett	 55	 $*2.5	 Vodka Martini	 0:48.50	 (21.55)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
4 of 13	 23Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms S Thornton	 57	 $21	 Six Sides	 1:12.21	 (23.17)	 1	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 04Jan23	 EAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Cassidy	 56	 $5	 Red Star Rubi	 1:11.19	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
1 of 10	 25Jan23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Cassidy	 55	 $10	 Better Be Nordy	 1:10.66	 (22.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
9 of 12	 11Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 L Cassidy	 54.5	 $31	 Helluva Barty	 1:08.67	 (22.83)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾.............. Wide throughout
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5 CHAMPAGNE TASTES Trainer: D Freedman Barrier: 6 Total: 10-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$79,420
Jockey: Ms T Brooker WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 5-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Your Life Style J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-3 Last Win: 14/10/22 (151 Days)
Owner: Hollymount Stud (Mgr: M B Sandblom) & Newgate Bloodstock (Mgr: H A Field)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 04Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM62	 [	 5]	 S Collett	 56	 $8.5	 Parisian Lady	 1:13.15	 (24.74)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 7	 21Sep22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 M Du Plessis	 55.5	 $14	 Narnia	 1:19.48	 (22.75)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
2 of 6	 03Oct22	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 57	 $*2.7	 Athena Nyx	 1:11.75	 (23.67)	 1	 2	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
1 of 5	 14Oct22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms T Brooker	 58.5	 $*1.8	 Stellarashi	 1:10.11	 (24.44)	 5	 3	 ..... 1¾................. Laid in straight
4 of 4	 28Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Ms T Brooker	 56	 $13	 Sailor’s Secret	 1:21.28	 (23.29)	 3	 4	 ..... 9½.........................Handy run

6 DEB’S ELLIE Trainer: M Kropp Barrier: 7 Total: 8-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$80,075
Jockey: A Donald (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-1-1-1 54-56kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Deb’s Choice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/12/22 (92 Days)
Owner: J P Wagstaff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 03Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM62	 [	 4]	 N Evans	 55.5	 $9.5	 End Assembly	 1:06.96	 (22.99)	 3	 4	 ....13¼.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 12Dec22	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 8]	 Emily Lang	 52	 $*2.1	 I Love This Hippy	 0:57.47	 (22.90)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win
6 of 13	 24Dec22	 DOO	turf	 1050	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $21	 Hidden Wealth	 0:59.84	 (22.28)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
2 of 8	 07Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 I Rabjones	 56.5	 $6	 Vodka Martini	 1:09.81	 (23.29)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 15Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 I Rabjones	 55.5	 $*3	 Spooky Spirit	 0:58.32	 (23.20)	 1	 2	 ...... nk.............................Nice run

7 SPANISH ANGELS Trainer: L G Ross Barrier: 1 Total: 15-1-1-5 Prize Money: A$108,375
Jockey: Ms L Barr (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 9-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-0-1-2 54-56kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Sidestep Dam: Maxy Legs J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 29/01/22 (409 Days)
Owner: Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 04Jan23	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM68	 [	 5]	 Ms N Beriman	 54	 $10	 Beast Mode	 0:57.42	 (22.24)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
10 of 15	19Jan23	 GCO	turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms N Beriman	 54	 $101	 Alpine Edge	 1:15.76	 (23.94)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 04Feb23	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 M Castle	 51	 $17	 Executive Stress	 1:24.08	 (23.91)	 3	 3	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 11Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms T Harrison	 55	 $16	 Helluva Barty	 1:08.67	 (22.83)	 3	 3	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
7 of 11	 25Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1110	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 S Cormack	 54	 $41	 Burnish Gold	 1:03.43	 (22.39)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¼.....................Eased 800m

8 TOBA Trainer: R Lipp & N Hahn Barrier: 5 Total: 9-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$39,950
Jockey: Ms G Cartwright WT: 56 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Headwater Dam: Pearls For Me J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 11/11/22 (123 Days)
Owner: P M Mahony, B G Mahony, Mrs R J Lipp, Eureka Cambooya Thoroughbreds, Racing As Eureka Stud Syndicate, Dr T D Lipp, R Raff, Mrs S V Lipp, A Wonka, K F Cronan, Mrs S L 
Cronan, M J Cronan, Mrs K Kearney, J Kearney & Mrs J A Wilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 05Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Byrne	 59	 $17	 Matriarch Rose	 1:21.24	 (23.95)	 5	 3	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 19Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1690	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Byrne	 58.5	 $11	 Birdonawing	 1:43.68	 (23.73)	 6	 5	 ........ 8.............. Checked at start
1 of 10	 29Oct22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms S Lacy	 56	 $4	 In A Minute Riley	 1:24.61	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 13	 11Nov22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 OB55	 [	 9]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56	 $*4.4	 Stormtrooper	 1:19.03	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ...... hd.............Shifted in straight
9 of 10	 26Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms T Harrison	 53	 $61	 Storm The Fortress	 1:18.53	 (23.17)	 10	 10	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away

9 COTTEE Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 8 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$16,350
Jockey: J P Stanley WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Merchant Navy Dam: Ruud Not Too J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 04/03/23 (10 Days)
Owner: B M Nolan, Mrs D M Nolan & Mrs N G Nolan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	---			    ---	 	----	  --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......... ...........................................
3 of 5	 10Jan23	 TWI	 turf	 650	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 W D’avila	 ---	 $--	 Templemore	 0:39.25	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 06Feb23	 TWI	 turf	 925	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 N Fazackerley	 ---	 $--	 Crackle Cause	 0:57.09	 (23.49)	-	-	   ........ 1........................Barrier trial
2 of 11	 18Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Allen	 58.5	 $8.5	 Perfect Legacy	 1:02.96	 (24.14)	 8	 7	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 04Mar23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J P Stanley	 56.5	 $*1.7	 Facetious	 1:04.38	 (23.36)	 2	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win

10 MISHANI MISTRESS Trainer: K Kemp Barrier: 9 Total: 13-1-1-5 Prize Money: A$68,375
Jockey: Ms M Savva WT: 54 Good: 6-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus f Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 9-1-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Kobayashi Dam: Mishani Mystery J+H: 9-1-1-4 Turf: 11-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 14/04/22 (334 Days)
Owner: Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 22Jul22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms M Savva	 57	 $5.5	 Deb’s Ellie	 1:04.63	 (23.02)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾................. Laid in straight
2 of 9	 05Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 860	  G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Ms M Savva	 54	 $5.5	 Jacked Up	 0:49.18	 (22.10)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 6	 04Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Ms M Savva	 54	 $8	 Casrock	 1:11.63	 (24.03)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 5	 18Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Ms M Savva	 56	 $*1.9	 Granite Prince	 1:14.07	 (25.15)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	26Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms M Savva	 54	 $26	 Altar Boy	 1:11.66	 (23.47)	 4	 5	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
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PERTH MEETING TUESDAY, 14 MAR 2023

R2 14 Mar 2023 | Warwick | Garry Adcock President Wtc-58
Distance: 1100m | Class: OB58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
1:27 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 213297
	 2	 239316
	 3	 109742
	 4	 633333
	 5	 453215
	 6	 488135
	 7	 661652
	 8	 538558
	 9	 432518
	10	 196748
	11	 4841
	12	 179047
	13	 700459
	14	 706870

MUWARRAD
PATRIOTIC KING
AND OVER AGAIN
RELICTA
MENOTTI
WITHOUT SHAME
JAQEN H’GHAR
LADY SHANGHAI
MISERY MISS
PETA CALADA
TEMPLEMORE
TOP BIRD
EMPEROR’S SECRET
BEACH CLUB

59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
57
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
56
55.5

13
5
10
1
7
16
14
15
17
8
19
11
18
3

S CHAMPKIN  2 

S CORMACK
J MOLLOY
EMILY LANG  1.5 
B WHEELER  1.5 
--
N FAZACKERLEY
N THOMAS
S APTHORPE
M CASTLE
--
M HELLYER
W D’AVILA
MS M SAVVA

MS W BANNEROT
A & T EDMONDS
T & M SEARS
T DOUGALL
C ANDERSON
L F BIRCHLEY
W P NUGENT
MS S SIXTUS
DONALD BAKER
G BARBIERATO
R LIPP & N HAHN
MS S BATTEN
M A PALMER
D B REARDON

6
4
7
5
4
5
6
5
5
5
3
4
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
58
57
57
56
56
54
58
58
54
55
57
52
55

	44-�4�-6-8
	 8-�1�-1-2
	28-�5�-2-3
	11-�1�-2-5
	12-�1�-1-3
	22-�2�-6-4
	15-�1�-3-0
	10-�2�-0-1
	14-�3�-4-2
	32-�2�-4-4
	 4-�1�-0-0
	25-�3�-2-4
	10-�1�-0-1
	45-�4�-11-6

$102,815
$30,650
$77,535
$29,560
$35,905
$83,025
$28,940
$38,395
$57,875
$50,725
$14,735
$96,455
$19,725
$104,810

	4-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	5-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	8-�0�-2-0
	6-�2�-0-1
	5-�1�-1-1
	12-�2�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	15-�3�-2-3
	3-�1�-0-0
	9-�1�-2-1

EMERGENCY
	15	 6412
	16	 875730
	17	 005103
	18	 958060
	19	 038650

BETTER THAN ROSES
YAMUMZA
FLASH ZARIZ
ARRIVERDERCI ROMA
ROCKATANSKY

54
55.5
55.5
54
54

12
6
9
4
2

A ALLEN
--
--
--
--

M A CURRIE
M KROPP
MS N HEMMINGS
MICHAEL MARSH
T J HURLEY

4
4
6
6
6

M
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

52
51
51
48
48

	 4-�1�-1-0
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-0-1
	31-�1�-0-4
	21-�1�-3-2

$14,470
$22,725
$7,470
$38,735
$37,010

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	12-�1�-3-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 MUWARRAD Trainer: Ms W Bannerot Barrier: 13 Total: 44-4-6-8 Prize Money: A$102,815
Jockey: S Champkin (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 26-2-3-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 14-1-1-4 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Taameer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-4-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-3-2 Last Win: 09/07/22 (248 Days)
Owner: B W Otto, N Otto, C R Otto & Ms K A Duff

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 09Jul22	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 H 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 A Donald	 58	 $*3	 Whistlin’ Arrow	 1:14.12	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk...........................Good win
3 of 16	 29Jul22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms H Richardson	 59	 $31	 Sienna’s Award	 1:21.53	 (24.04)	 13	 13	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 06Aug22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms H Richardson	 55	 $3.3	 Crockett	 1:39.18	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... ns.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 20Oct22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 H 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 Ms H Richardson	 58	 $18	 Mr Brose	 1:04.93	 (23.56)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼............................No show
7 of 9	 12Nov22	 MTP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 I French	 55	 $6	 Mr Vista	 1:21.84	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5¾.........................No excuse

2 PATRIOTIC KING Trainer: A & T Edmonds Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$30,650
Jockey: S Cormack WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Beauty School J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/03/22 (361 Days)
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), J Robinson, Mrs S E Clark, R Atkinson, D A Williams, Snow Road Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G N McNulty), D Goodall-Wilson & Rose-�
mont Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: A P Mithen)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 07Nov21	 ARA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 58	 $5	 Nightstick	 1:04.16	 (23.25)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 23Nov21	 GEE	 turf	 1340	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Benbow	 58	 $6.5	 It’s Tornado Storm	 1:19.19	 (23.44)	 1	 1	 ....15¼............................No show
3 of 10	 04Mar22	 SPT	 awt	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Cassidy	 57.5	 $*4	 Goko Win	 0:57.87	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 8	 18Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Wiggins	 57	 $*3.1	 Moon Stalker	 0:58.76	 (22.92)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 13	 10Apr22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Mallyon	 56.5	 $9	 Whitewater	 1:12.65	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 ........ 5................... Every chance

3 AND OVER AGAIN Trainer: T & M Sears Barrier: 10 Total: 28-5-2-3 Prize Money: A$77,535
Jockey: J Molloy WT: 58.5 Good: 19-4-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo gr aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 16-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Tycoon Ruler Dam: Over And Over J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/06/22 (276 Days)
Owner: D H Sutton & Mrs K L Sutton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	30Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 L Cassidy	 57	 $7	 Gwan So	 1:21.21	 (22.60)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
9 of 10	 10Jul22	 SPT	 awt	 1100	 G 	 OB62	 [	 5]	 M Hellyer	 58	 $16	 Love My Super	 1:04.71	 (22.87)	 9	 10	 ..... 6¼............................No show
7 of 12	 22Jul22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 M Wishart	 59.5	 $10	 Abb Roy	 1:24.85	 (24.53)	 10	 6	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 15Oct22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	10]	 W D’avila	 59	 $5.5	 Loubard	 1:13.13	 (24.29)	 10	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 01Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J G-Chester	 58.5	 $3.4	 Mysterious Art	 1:04.62	 (23.03)	 7	 7	 ....... ½..................... Slowly away
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4 RELICTA Trainer: T Dougall Barrier: 1 Total: 11-1-2-5 Prize Money: A$29,560
Jockey: Emily Lang (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 6-0-0-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 6-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Crumbed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 07/04/22 (341 Days)
Owner: F Sun

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 27Aug22	 WAA	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 2]	 B Moffat	 61.5	 $*2.3	 Rising Spirit	 1:11.78	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 24Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 N Tomizawa	 58	 $11	 Thunder Moon	 0:59.26	 (23.53)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½.............. Checked at start
3 of 10	 20Jan23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 K H Zechner	 57.5	 $4.8	 Where’s Tekay Now	 1:04.19	 (23.23)	 5	 5	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 04Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 J Molloy	 57	 $8.5	 Lai See	 1:00.60	 (24.07)	 9	 10	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 18Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 K H Zechner	 59	 $8.5	 Mahbaby	 1:13.39	 (24.49)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

5 MENOTTI Trainer: C Anderson Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$35,905
Jockey: B Wheeler (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Sonnenblume J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 10-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-3 Last Win: 18/02/23 (24 Days)
Owner: Ms D M Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 08Sep22	 MUW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms B Stower	 57	 $5	 Hardley Grey	 1:11.92	 (24.41)	 3	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 27Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Franklin	 56	 $7	 Sunchaser	 1:24.69	 (24.25)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 04Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Wheeler	 54.5	 $3.8	 Habeebati	 1:12.79	 (24.03)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Wheeler	 54.5	 $2.6	 Jackson On Time	 1:12.50	 (24.65)	 5	 2	 ...... ns................. Laid in straight
5 of 11	 02Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Wheeler	 54	 $6	 Down The Barrel	 1:21.43	 (24.19)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Overraced

6 WITHOUT SHAME Trainer: L F Birchley Barrier: 16 Total: 22-2-6-4 Prize Money: A$83,025
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 14-2-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 8-2-4-1 58+kg: 11-0-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Withoutme J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-2 Last Win: 26/11/22 (108 Days)
Owner: I J Morgan, B P Goodman, S F Waters, I J Watson, J R Cummins, D J Tudor & J S Matthewson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 24Jun22	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Golden	 57	 $26	 Le Melody	 0:56.46	 (22.83)	 10	 11	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 08Jul22	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 J Golden	 55	 $7.5	 Festivaa	 1:13.72	 (25.09)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 26Nov22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB55	 [	 6]	 Ms S Willis	 55	 $*2.5	 Publican’s Purse	 1:09.54	 (23.26)	 6	 6	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 9	 24Dec22	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 Leslie Tilley	 56	 $5.5	 My Snow Queen	 1:11.66	 (24.02)	 7	 6	 ....... ½.....................Eased 800m
5 of 13	 20Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Leslie Tilley	 58.5	 $5.5	 Whistling Spirit	 1:18.98	 (23.86)	 5	 7	 ........ 4............... Shifted out start

7 JAQEN H’GHAR Trainer: W P Nugent Barrier: 14 Total: 15-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$28,940
Jockey: N Fazackerley WT: 57 Good: 7-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Gerber J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 15-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 26/12/22 (78 Days)
Owner: W P Nugent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 16Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Eaton	 55.5	 $9.5	 Anthropica	 1:10.23	 (25.30)	 1	 2	 ........ 5................... Every chance
1 of 10	 26Dec22	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Adam Spinks	 57.5	 $4	 Dabildoya	 0:46.45	 (22.61)	 1	 1	 ....... ½............................. Laid out
6 of 10	 20Jan23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Adam Spinks	 56	 $20	 Where’s Tekay Now	 1:04.19	 (23.23)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 04Feb23	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 B	 [	 9]	 N Fazackerley	 60	 $10	 Mahbaby	 0:58.38	 (23.34)	-	-	   ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 N Fazackerley	 59	 $61	 Bring Me Flowers	 1:05.40	 (23.29)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

8 LADY SHANGHAI Trainer: Ms S Sixtus Barrier: 15 Total: 10-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$38,395
Jockey: N Thomas WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Flautino J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 01/05/21 (682 Days)
Owner: Mr P D Gray, Mrs P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 16Sep22	 KIY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56	 $10	 Grandeur Rose	 1:04.69	 (24.17)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾........... Hampered at start
8 of 8	 08Oct22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms G Cartwright	 55	 $19	 Celestial Sol	 1:02.81	 (23.03)	 6	 7	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 05Dec22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM62	 [	 3]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56	 $9	 Northuldra	 1:02.90	 (22.50)	 7	 6	 ..... 4½..................... Slowly away
5 of 8	 17Dec22	 GCO	turf	 1100	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms G Cartwright	 59	 $26	 Paradise Island	 1:04.32	 (22.99)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 15Jan23	 LIS	 turf	 1410	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 58.5	 $6.5	 Lolarosie	 1:22.25	 (23.55)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

9 MISERY MISS Trainer: Donald Baker Barrier: 17 Total: 14-3-4-2 Prize Money: A$57,875
Jockey: S Apthorpe WT: 57 Good: 9-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-1-1 56-58kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Easy Game J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 13-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 11/02/23 (31 Days)
Owner: Mrs P Siebenhausen, Mrs L M Jorgensen & B A Jorgensen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 02Apr22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Zac Sprie	 54.5	 $*3.7	 Brocky	 1:09.14	 (24.37)	 6	 4	 ..... 6½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 14Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Alex Patis	 52.5	 $13	 Ruby’s Lad	 1:20.27	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 5¼.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 23Apr22	 DAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 G Geran	 56	 $4.8	 By By Music	 1:12.61	 (24.56)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼...................Eased 1000m
1 of 7	 11Feb23	 MIE	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 S Apthorpe	 58	 $3	 Joey Jaws	 1:02.70	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 3½...........................Good win
8 of 10	 04Mar23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 S Apthorpe	 57	 $4	 Longshot Lizzie	 1:03.67	 (24.05)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
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10 PETA CALADA Trainer: G Barbierato Barrier: 8 Total: 32-2-4-4 Prize Money: A$50,725
Jockey: M Castle WT: 57 Good: 16-1-1-3 Track: 9-1-2-0

5yo gr/b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-3-2 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 12-2-2-1
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Shantico J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 32-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-1 Last Win: 08/10/22 (157 Days)
Owner: Miss B L C Barbierato, G Barbierato & Ms M Barbierato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 15Oct22	 STN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Chris Meehan	 55	 $13	 The Tenor	 0:59.48	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... 11............................No show
6 of 10	 29Oct22	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 Ms S Willis	 55.5	 $8	 Viceman	 0:57.95	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4½................... Every chance
7 of 8	 21Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 A Donald	 57.5	 $21	 Kwinern	 1:03.83	 (23.03)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 16Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 2	 [	 1]	 M Castle	 54.5	 $11	 Cabrinella	 0:45.26	 (21.28)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................... Hung out
8 of 10	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 860	  S 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 M Castle	 55.5	 $31	 Bag Of Whitt	 0:48.88	 (21.85)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten

11 TEMPLEMORE Trainer: R Lipp & N Hahn Barrier: 19 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$14,735
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Supido Dam: Fine Eyes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/02/23 (19 Days)
Owner: Miss H M T Reeves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 18Jul22	 WAW	turf	 800	  H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms S Bogenhuber	 57	 $16	 Goblin’ De Quo	 0:46.20	 (22.59)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
8 of 12	 13Aug22	 TOO	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms M Savva	 54.5	 $4	 Nicci De Rosa	 1:05.08	 (24.65)	 6	 7	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
1 of 5	 10Jan23	 TWI	 turf	 650	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 K Yoshida	 ---	 $--	 Defderfy	 0:39.25	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 04Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 870	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Savva	 56.5	 $5	 Because The Night	 0:50.78	 (23.00)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.................Checked 600m
1 of 9	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 860	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Collett	 56	 $3.5	 Archer’s Game	 0:48.62	 (21.56)	 1	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win

12 TOP BIRD Trainer: Ms S Batten Barrier: 11 Total: 25-3-2-4 Prize Money: A$96,455
Jockey: M Hellyer WT: 56.5 Good: 17-3-1-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 14-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-2-3
Sire: Top Echelon Dam: Eagle’s Nest J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-3 Last Win: 15/10/22 (150 Days)
Owner: D A Batten & Mrs S B Batten

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 31Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 A Thompson	 57.5	 $14	 Baristasista	 1:05.80	 (23.53)	 1	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 18Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 A Allen	 55.5	 $61	 Controlocracy	 1:03.38	 (22.94)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¾............................No show
10 of 11	08Feb23	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 M Castle	 51	 $101	 Nashira	 0:57.56	 (22.49)	 2	 2	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
4 of 9	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Cody Collis	 55	 $4.8	 Metzarro	 1:03.12	 (24.39)	 1	 2	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 04Mar23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 J Murphy	 54	 $11	 Reality	 1:11.57	 (23.65)	 1	 2	 ....14¾.........................No excuse

13 EMPEROR’S SECRET Trainer: M A Palmer Barrier: 18 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$19,725
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Secret Process J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/22 (248 Days)
Owner: T S Foote & C A Foote

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	29Jul22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms J Cornish	 53.5	 $21	 Dembe	 1:11.19	 (23.73)	 4	 6	 ..... 8¾.............. Wide throughout
11 of 12	13Dec22	 KIY	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms T Brooker	 57.5	 $41	 Boogielu	 0:44.32	 (22.07)	 12	 12	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away
4 of 8	 24Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms S Lacy	 57	 $41	 Thunder Moon	 0:59.26	 (23.53)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 26Jan23	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 C Robertson	 55.5	 $31	 Fire Kirin	 1:10.99	 (23.63)	 7	 6	 ..... 2½.............. Checked at start
9 of 9	 11Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 C Robertson	 57.5	 $21	 Green Legend	 1:02.03	 (23.53)	 4	 5	 ...... 12............................No show

14 BEACH CLUB Trainer: D B Reardon Barrier: 3 Total: 45-4-11-6 Prize Money: A$104,810
Jockey: Ms M Savva WT: 55.5 Good: 29-1-9-6 Track: 3-0-2-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 7-2-2-0 54-56kg: 23-4-7-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Coralina J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 44-4-11-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-1-0 Last Win: 07/04/22 (341 Days)
Owner: L M Chicken

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	22Jul22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 Ms L Barr	 55.5	 $21	 World Charmer	 1:04.37	 (22.98)	 12	 11	 ...... 11....................... Not sighted
6 of 12	 30Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 Ms S Lacy	 57	 $13	 Skilord	 1:06.59	 (23.83)	 9	 9	 ...... 10................... Every chance
8 of 8	 13Aug22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 K H Zechner	 57	 $12	 Torbreck	 1:21.30	 (24.91)	 6	 6	 ....14¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 8	 27Aug22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 J Murphy	 57	 $31	 Dis Go Boom	 1:20.21	 (24.78)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
12 of 13	11Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM58	 [	12]	 J Murphy	 56.5	 $91	 A Big Chance	 1:38.10	 (24.71)	 10	 12	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten

15 BETTER THAN ROSES Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 12 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$14,470
Jockey: A Allen WT: 54 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Love Conquers All Dam: Fleur De Louis J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/12/22 (87 Days)
Owner: Mrs W R Hick & L A Hick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 08Nov22	 TWI	 turf	 650	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms L Mc Coy	 ---	 $--	 Yakutsk	 0:38.87	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 19Nov22	 ROM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Sykes	 52.5	 $6.5	 Country Boyz	 0:58.91	 (--.--)	 3	 7	 ..... 6¼...............Laid out straight
4 of 12	 03Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Tomizawa	 55.5	 $31	 Fun Sponge	 1:13.88	 (24.34)	 2	 2	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 17Dec22	 ESK	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Fazackerley	 56.5	 $*2.5	 My Dog Diesel	 1:09.78	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 2½...........................Good win
2 of 9	 31Dec22	 TAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 L Sykes	 55.5	 $*2.7	 Awesome Spirit	 1:10.79	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd.............................Nice run
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16 YAMUMZA Trainer: M Kropp Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$22,725
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Bitasilk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/11/21 (481 Days)
Owner: Pistons Punters Club (Mgr: G W Grimmett)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 29Jan22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 G Geran	 56.5	 $8	 Ilikeit Iloveit	 1:13.95	 (24.66)	 5	 2	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 16Jul22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 I Rabjones	 54	 $4.8	 Jack Be Lucky	 1:08.44	 (24.18)	 9	 9	 ..... 9½.............. Checked at start
7 of 9	 06Aug22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms M Kennedy	 53.5	 $10	 Ned’s Gully	 1:08.15	 (24.36)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½.............. Checked at start
3 of 10	 20Aug22	 ROM	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 5]	 Sarah Robbins	 58	 $5.2	 Eil ‘N’ All	 1:13.07	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 9........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	03Sep22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 N Evans	 56	 $41	 Peachies Dream	 1:01.18	 (24.13)	 11	 11	 ....10¼....................... Not sighted

17 FLASH ZARIZ Trainer: Ms N Hemmings Barrier: 9 Total: 6-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,470
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zariz Dam: Spinelli J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/02/21 (766 Days)
Owner: Bileena Stud (Mgr: Mrs N R Hemmings)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	08Jan21	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Gallagh	 58	 $101	 Inferno Miss	 0:56.77	 (--.--)	 9	 11	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
5 of 14	 23Jan21	 PAR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 57.5	 $101	 Tags	 1:08.85	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 06Feb21	 GIL	 turf	 1280	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Gallagh	 59	 $8	 Yallah Sunrise	 1:19.73	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
11 of 11	07Nov22	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Layt	 55	 $201	 Quilting	 1:03.87	 (22.55)	 7	 6	 ...... 25....................... Not sighted
3 of 8	 25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1000	 G 	 B	 [	 7]	 S Apthorpe	 59	 $8	 Maginnis	 0:59.43	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

18 ARRIVERDERCI ROMA Trainer: Michael Marsh Barrier: 4 Total: 31-1-0-4 Prize Money: A$38,735
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 13-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-0-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Princess Houdini J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-0-2 Last Win: 22/01/21 (781 Days)
Owner: M Marsh & J Marsh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 02Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Molloy	 57	 $51	 Lady Austen	 0:58.47	 (22.89)	 4	 4	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 21Dec22	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 M Castle	 51	 $101	 Arcarius	 0:57.82	 (22.39)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
12 of 14	07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Eaton	 54.5	 $71	 Mishani Scandal	 1:09.12	 (24.10)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¼.............. Checked at start
6 of 10	 16Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 2	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 54	 $21	 Cabrinella	 0:45.26	 (21.28)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
10 of 11	01Mar23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	11]	 S Collett	 54	 $201	 Miss Tambo	 1:09.63	 (22.97)	 11	 11	 ........ 9.......................... Well back

19 ROCKATANSKY Trainer: T J Hurley Barrier: 2 Total: 21-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$37,010
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 14-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 10-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-3-1
Sire: Wanted Dam: Raks Mclaren J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/07/20 (982 Days)
Owner: T J Hurley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 27Aug22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 A Allen	 55	 $5.5	 In’hinchable	 1:10.16	 (24.02)	 7	 6	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 12	 17Sep22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 A Allen	 56	 $8.5	 Sly Corner	 1:04.76	 (23.43)	 3	 5	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 02Oct22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 T Marshall	 54	 $26	 Tranquil Bay	 1:13.67	 (24.06)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 14Oct22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 A Allen	 56	 $3.8	 Sock’emsid	 1:10.07	 (23.59)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Sophie Blunt	 55	 $31	 Bring Me Flowers	 1:05.40	 (23.29)	 10	 10	 ...... 16.......................... Well back
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R3 14 Mar 2023 | Warwick | J Costello President Wtc-Bm62
Distance: 1350m | Class: BM62	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
2:04 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 166621
	 2	 101548
	 3	 701161
	 4	 618235
	 5	 032516
	 6	 311721
	 7	 721885
	 8	 1351
	 9	 131255
	10	 503151
	11	 102485
	12	 442215

VANTAN EXPRESS
CHASING JACKLEY
MANDALONG NERO
PATMOS ISLAND
THE GOLDEN SOUL
THUNDER MOON
CANNY CAT
BETTER EXPLAIN
HYDE
STORMTROOPER
MADAM CHA CHA
MILAGRO

61.5
61
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
58
58
56.5
55.5

12
9
10
11
7
8
2
6
5
1
4
3

EMILY LANG  1.5 
CODY COLLIS  1.5 
AMY GRAHAM  3 

A DONALD  1.5 
D MC GILLIVRAY  1.5 
B WHEELER  1.5 
MS L BARR  2 

J G-CHESTER
--
L SYKES  3 

--
--

O’DEA/HOYSTED
A & T SWEENEY
WARREN MUNRO
H RICHARDSON
G CORNISH
M A CURRIE
R LIPP & N HAHN
A NEASHAM
A NEASHAM
B STURGESS
C & K GERAN
R PEREIRA

4
5
4
4
5
4
5
3
3
6
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
66
63
63
62
62
61
62
62
60
61
59

	10-�3�-1-2
	14-�3�-2-1
	15-�4�-0-0
	12-�2�-3-1
	22-�3�-2-3
	13-�4�-2-1
	25-�4�-6-0
	 4-�2�-0-1
	11-�2�-2-2
	41-�7�-1-6
	14-�2�-1-2
	18-�3�-4-0

$53,460
$57,985
$44,325
$43,510
$60,395
$65,305
$75,690
$31,700
$47,475
$86,520
$41,070
$52,150

	5-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�4�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�2�-2-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 VANTAN EXPRESS Trainer: O’Dea/Hoysted Barrier: 12 Total: 10-3-1-2 Prize Money: A$53,460
Jockey: Emily Lang (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 7-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 4-3-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Sretan J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 10-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/02/23 (19 Days)
Owner: Proven Thoroughbreds (Mgr: A Walter), O H Goddard, A N McMaster, Ms E A McMaster, S J Roberts, J M Cross, Mrs J A Peck, M A Rolfe, Mrs M L Rolfe, T R Peck, Mrs S L Peck, A J 
Norman, D G Hogan, L F Robins, M A Gray-Spencer, M J Reilly, W F Marks, D G Ffren

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 02May22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 2	 [	 7]	 B Thornton	 58.5	 $5.5	 Brave Warrior	 1:22.24	 (23.72)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½...............Overraced early
6 of 9	 16Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 Jaden Lloyd	 58.5	 $5	 Jolly Rupert	 1:25.48	 (23.49)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
6 of 7	 08Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Orman	 57	 $6.5	 Rose Of Duporth	 1:37.58	 (23.60)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
2 of 9	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Emily Lang	 55	 $5.5	 Mandalong Nero	 1:18.29	 (24.24)	 4	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Emily Lang	 57	 $*2	 Sequin Dress	 1:39.69	 (24.67)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

2 CHASING JACKLEY Trainer: A & T Sweeney Barrier: 9 Total: 14-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$57,985
Jockey: Cody Collis (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Unusual Suspect Dam: Chase The Music J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 28/10/22 (137 Days)
Owner: D P Alston & Ms S E Nation

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	28Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 2200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57	 $19	 Sergeant Silva	 2:18.78	 (24.81)	 1	 2	 ....17¾....................... Not sighted
1 of 9	 28Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 J Orman	 58	 $7	 The Golden Soul	 1:41.93	 (23.96)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Good win
5 of 10	 18Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 1700	 G 	 BM62	 [	 5]	 J Molloy	 59	 $5.5	 Above The Lot	 1:43.51	 (24.06)	 3	 4	 ....... ½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 03Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM68	 [	 3]	 D Peisley	 58	 $15	 American Saint	 1:54.84	 (25.16)	 1	 1	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 01Mar23	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 4	 [	 5]	 A Jones	 53.5	 $41	 Charge On	 1:09.61	 (22.32)	 4	 4	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten

3 MANDALONG NERO Trainer: Warren Munro Barrier: 10 Total: 15-4-0-0 Prize Money: A$44,325
Jockey: Amy Graham (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 9-3-0-0 Track: 5-2-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-3-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 8-4-0-0
Sire: Roman Emperor Dam: Mandalong Ranche J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 15-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/02/23 (35 Days)
Owner: W Munro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	11Nov22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 OB55	 [	11]	 Ms L Mc Coy	 58	 $14	 Toba	 1:19.03	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ........ 9....................... Not sighted
1 of 8	 03Dec22	 GOO	turf	 1400	 F 	 B	 [	 7]	 Amy Graham	 57	 $8	 Amisfield	 1:24.21	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 14	 26Dec22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 T See	 57.5	 $21	 Knowitall Jack	 1:20.06	 (23.96)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............. Checked 1200m
6 of 13	 14Jan23	 WAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM55	 [	 3]	 T See	 61	 $4	 Marcada	 1:28.91	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
1 of 9	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 Amy Graham	 52.5	 $5.5	 Vantan Express	 1:18.29	 (24.24)	 3	 4	 ...... ns.................Checked 800m

4 PATMOS ISLAND Trainer: H Richardson Barrier: 11 Total: 12-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$43,510
Jockey: A Donald (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Panda’s Turn J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-3-1 Last Win: 01/10/22 (164 Days)
Owner: F J Manwaring & Mrs J G Manwaring

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 01Oct22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 N Evans	 59	 $9	 Hillcrest Avenue	 1:46.60	 (24.01)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
8 of 8	 21Oct22	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 N Evans	 59	 $13	 Hillcrest Avenue	 1:54.02	 (24.79)	 3	 7	 ....17½...............Overraced early
2 of 7	 03Dec22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 N Evans	 58	 $16	 Roller Coaster	 1:45.83	 (22.81)	 3	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 22Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1700	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 N Evans	 58	 $11	 Tavi L’amour	 1:44.33	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.................Laid out at turn
5 of 12	 04Jan23	 EAF	 turf	 1845	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 N Evans	 57	 $31	 Holstein	 1:53.54	 (24.05)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½................. Overraced mid
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5 THE GOLDEN SOUL Trainer: G Cornish Barrier: 7 Total: 22-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$60,395
Jockey: D Mc Gillivray (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 16-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Golden Archer Dam: Heart’n Soul J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-2 Last Win: 26/11/22 (108 Days)
Owner: R T G Graveson, Mrs R L Graveson, E M Graveson & Mrs A Graveson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 16Oct22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 Ms J Cornish	 54	 $9.5	 Salsonic	 1:38.77	 (23.85)	 3	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 28Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms J Cornish	 54.5	 $6.5	 Chasing Jackley	 1:41.93	 (23.96)	 3	 4	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 11Nov22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 A Allen	 56	 $15	 Shopping Wise	 1:38.03	 (23.69)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 14	 26Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Y Lewis	 56	 $4.8	 Kasear	 1:41.61	 (24.66)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
6 of 6	 10Dec22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 A Allen	 57	 $10	 Vandangle	 1:43.26	 (23.97)	 3	 2	 ....10¼................... Every chance

6 THUNDER MOON Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 8 Total: 13-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$65,305
Jockey: B Wheeler (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 10-4-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-1-1 56-58kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Zembu J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/02/23 (17 Days)
Owner: Sutton Park Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 24Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 W D’avila	 54.5	 $*1.9	 Kwinern	 0:59.26	 (23.53)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............. Checked at start
1 of 11	 12Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 J Molloy	 58.5	 $*1.9	 Dragon Pins	 1:10.50	 (23.93)	 4	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 11	 04Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 J Adams	 59	 $3.1	 Lai See	 1:00.60	 (24.07)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 11Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 W D’avila	 58.5	 $3.7	 Got The Lot	 1:13.66	 (24.41)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 25Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 2]	 W D’avila	 59	 $5.5	 Eelloh	 1:20.66	 (24.15)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

7 CANNY CAT Trainer: R Lipp & N Hahn Barrier: 2 Total: 25-4-6-0 Prize Money: A$75,690
Jockey: Ms L Barr (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 17-3-4-0 Track: 5-2-2-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-3-0 56-58kg: 19-3-5-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-0
Sire: Collate Dam: Beetle Cat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-4-6-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 25/08/22 (201 Days)
Owner: G J Garland & Mrs A Garland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 12Aug22	 IPS	 turf	 1680	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 B Stewart	 59.5	 $*4.4	 Point The Wagon	 1:43.29	 (23.92)	 5	 5	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 25Aug22	 DAL	 turf	 1788	 G 	 BM62	 [	 7]	 T Marshall	 58	 $5	 Idling By	 1:53.11	 (24.75)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
8 of 8	 10Sep22	 TOO	 turf	 1850	 G 	 BM75	 [	 7]	 K Yoshida	 54	 $21	 Dreamtimer	 1:58.01	 (26.19)	 2	 6	 ....13¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 I Rabjones	 58	 $26	 Anarchy	 1:08.86	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 7	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 N Fazackerley	 58	 $71	 Greek Star	 1:24.72	 (24.35)	 5	 5	 ..... 9¾..................... Slowly away

8 BETTER EXPLAIN Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 6 Total: 4-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$31,700
Jockey: J G-Chester WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Never Explain J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 24/02/23 (18 Days)
Owner: S R Imlach, T D Nelson, J S Cameron, D A Kris, Nopetty Racing (Mgr: G Colthup), C Nelson, J O’Connor, P A Curran, D Bush, Src - Nd (Mgr: P J Penrose), C Jones, Tips Not Slips 
(Mgr: C Pisani), C Foley, D Anderson, A J Baxter, G R Kirkwood, T W Riggs, Pony

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 16Sep22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J G-Chester	 56.5	 $*2.7	 No Love Lost	 1:10.55	 (24.20)	 3	 2	 ...... nk...........................Good win
3 of 9	 02Oct22	 GRA	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 56.5	 $*2	 Mychyna	 1:11.65	 (24.98)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 17Jan23	 DOO	turf	 840	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 B Loy	 ---	 $--	 Reliable Ruby	 0:49.40	 (22.45)	-	-	   ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 E Chaves	 55	 $4	 Anarchy	 1:08.86	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 7	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Loy	 58.5	 $*2.8	 Nano Star	 1:18.36	 (24.79)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............. Checked at start

9 HYDE Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 5 Total: 11-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$47,475
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Helix Park J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 17/12/22 (87 Days)
Owner: P A Colley, M F Ko, M J Hyde, Miss Mf Cox, Mrs L Davis, Mrs K Lesser, D Rosner, Hon. G J Williamson, B M Jackson, Miss E N Bridgement, Mrs J L Farah & Mrs D L Mills, Rkh Thor-�
oughbreds (Mgr: R K Hamer) & Tuakana Racing No. 7 (Mgr: K Pearson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 04Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB62	 [	 4]	 B Loy	 56	 $5	 Billy’s Bro	 1:12.30	 (23.56)	 6	 2	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 10	 17Dec22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 S 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 M Hellyer	 57	 $6	 Pernell	 1:19.99	 (23.49)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 9	 07Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 M Hellyer	 57.5	 $3.1	 Shadie Milly	 1:30.56	 (24.06)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 14Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM68	 [	 6]	 M Hellyer	 59	 $4.8	 The Vowels	 1:19.47	 (23.18)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 17Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 M Hellyer	 57	 $6.5	 Merseyside	 1:24.18	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

10 STORMTROOPER Trainer: B Sturgess Barrier: 1 Total: 41-7-1-6 Prize Money: A$86,520
Jockey: L Sykes (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 27-6-1-4 Track: 3-1-1-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 19-3-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
Sire: El Nino Dam: Commanding Lass J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 41-7-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-2 Last Win: 04/03/23 (10 Days)
Owner: B T Sturgess, J C Stephan & Mrs L Stephan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	01Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 M Cahill	 57	 $81	 The Vowels	 1:25.23	 (24.22)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 14Jan23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM62	 [	 5]	 S Champkin	 52.5	 $13	 Arthur In Charge	 1:19.87	 (24.71)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.................Checked 800m
1 of 9	 02Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 S Champkin	 53.5	 $6	 Gauntlet	 1:30.89	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 9	 16Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 S Champkin	 56	 $6.5	 Devillain	 1:19.66	 (24.15)	 2	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
1 of 5	 04Mar23	 GYM	turf	 1470	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Ms S Willis	 55.5	 $*2.2	 Northern Woods	 1:30.40	 (27.15)	-	-	   ..... 4¾...........................Good win
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11 MADAM CHA CHA Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 4 Total: 14-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$41,070
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Choisir Dam: Chaquinta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 11/06/22 (276 Days)
Owner: K O Racing Pty. Ltd. (Mgr: K J O’Brien), C G Geran, Ms T M McGrath, Mrs S J Russell, B M Liddell, B C Smith, B J J Power, D S Whisson, Another One Racing (Mgr: G R Ellis), C C 
Silva, Ms L Moore, G A Silva, J R McDonald, A B R Racing (Mgr: R T Brigginshaw)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	09Jul22	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Open	 [	10]	 A Layt	 56.5	 $31	 No Going Back	 1:29.29	 (23.49)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼.............. Wide throughout
2 of 9	 18Jul22	 WAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 Olivia Webb	 56	 $4.2	 Fighting Magnus	 1:35.16	 (26.23)	 7	 5	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 02Aug22	 WAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 Ms S Lacy	 56.5	 $*2.7	 Point The Wagon	 1:33.22	 (25.97)	 4	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 13Aug22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 S 	 2	 [	 8]	 Ms S Lacy	 58.5	 $*3.1	 Heart Of A Lion	 1:44.06	 (25.90)	 7	 6	 ....19½...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 25Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 W D’avila	 57	 $21	 Fun Sponge	 1:12.95	 (24.30)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort

12 MILAGRO Trainer: R Pereira Barrier: 3 Total: 18-3-4-0 Prize Money: A$52,150
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 10-3-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 8-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Cuervo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 02/02/23 (40 Days)
Owner: Ms R A Pereira, I A Heilig, Little Miss Kranky (Mgr: D W Brittain), L D Bailey, C S Williams, Mrs N A Williams, M F Troughton, D A McDermott, K M Grott & Mrs J A Pereira

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 01Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 K W-Taylor	 56.5	 $26	 Glamour And Glory	 0:58.41	 (23.30)	 10	 10	 ....... ¾...........Hampered straight
2 of 9	 14Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 S Cormack	 55.5	 $5.5	 Alfa Lily	 1:09.65	 (22.87)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 20Jan23	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 S Cormack	 55	 $*2.9	 Anthropica	 1:22.68	 (24.03)	 9	 8	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 02Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 J Orman	 57.5	 $4.2	 Marcada	 1:30.03	 (24.20)	 7	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 10	 19Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 OB60	 [	10]	 J Orman	 56.5	 $4.4	 Giveitallali	 1:38.17	 (24.11)	 9	 4	 ..... 2½.............. Checked 1000m
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R4 14 Mar 2023 | Warwick | Phillip Grant President Wtc-55
Distance: 1350m | Class: OB55	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
2:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 076284
	 2	 658681
	 3	 581393
	 4	 825917
	 5	 850136
	 6	 902843
	 7	 731464
	 8	 253566
	 9	 459986
	10	 846943
	11	 574212
	12	 074649
	13	 778675
	14	 997346

DRAGON PINS
ROAD TO EMMAUS
ENTERPRISE MAXIMUS
NIRVANA NINJA
KABALEGA
HERECUM DA DRUMS
LAYLA’S SONG
ZANAZOU
ABB ROY
UNDER ORDERS
DUSTINS
MISTER WARD
IN GREAT NIC
LADY RASCAL

59
59
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5

13
8
1
10
5
6
12
15
3
14
17
2
7
18

SCRATCHED
CODY COLLIS  1.5 
L TARRANT
W D’AVILA
S APTHORPE
LESLIE TILLEY
B WHEELER  1.5 
SCRATCHED
M HELLYER
A ALLEN
SARAH ROBBINS  2 

MS B AINSWORTH
N MASUDA
MS H PHILLIPS

L J HATCH
J TOWNSEND
B GORMAN
M A PALMER
R J MILNE
A COWELL
H J NORMAN
JOHN THOMAS
M F HEMMINGS
JEFF DUNN
MALEAH HILL
R DRYSDALE
MS S SIXTUS
B P PHILLIPS

7
5
6
5
6
10
4
6
9
5
5
8
6
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
G
G
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

54
54
53
53
52
51
55
55
54
50
49
49
49
49

	35-�3�-5-5
	18-�2�-3-0
	23-�3�-0-3
	16-�1�-1-1
	28-�1�-3-5
	75-�9�-7-9
	22-�2�-2-3
	39-�5�-5-2
	124-�10�-12-13
	19-�1�-1-1
	24-�1�-2-1
	35-�2�-3-2
	45-�3�-4-6
	11-�1�-1-1

$73,690
$39,805
$44,200
$25,665
$43,725
$150,765
$40,550
$93,885
$212,677
$34,275
$21,425
$53,297
$110,055
$9,440

	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-2-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	16-�3�-0-3
	9-�0�-1-3
	11-�1�-4-1
	50-�8�-2-4
	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-0
	14-�2�-2-2
	19-�2�-3-1
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 880444
	16	 549690
	17	 296270
	18	 886787

SPANKY BANDIT
RAINS APLENTY
BARTALUMBA
SIZZLING BABE

56
55
55
54

9
4
16
11

EMILY LANG  1.5 
T MARSHALL
--
--

T DOUGALL
T J HURLEY
C & K GERAN
D LEGGATT

4
7
6
6

G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

48
46
46
40

	10-�1�-0-0
	49-�4�-5-5
	26-�1�-5-0
	49-�2�-1-1

$9,975
$108,280
$38,230
$149,970

	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	21-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 DRAGON PINS Trainer: L J Hatch Barrier: 13 Total: 35-3-5-5 Prize Money: A$73,690
Jockey: Scratched WT: 59 Good: 27-3-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hidden Dragon Dam: Pinanza J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-2 Last Win: 23/10/21 (507 Days)
Owner: Pinanza Group (Mgr: Ms G Dowie)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 14May22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM62	 [	 6]	 J Molloy	 55	 $10	 Telephone Booth	 1:24.09	 (26.31)	 5	 5	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
6 of 7	 24Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1125	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 W D’avila	 54.5	 $51	 Atlantic Way	 1:06.14	 (23.42)	 3	 4	 ........ 4...................Eased 1000m
2 of 11	 12Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 W D’avila	 58.5	 $8.5	 Thunder Moon	 1:10.50	 (23.93)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
8 of 14	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 W D’avila	 57.5	 $6	 Mishani Scandal	 1:09.12	 (24.10)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 25Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Molloy	 55.5	 $7.5	 Thunder Moon	 1:20.66	 (24.15)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk..............Raced erratically

2 ROAD TO EMMAUS Trainer: J Townsend Barrier: 8 Total: 18-2-3-0 Prize Money: A$39,805
Jockey: Cody Collis (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 11-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-0
Sire: Globetrotter Dam: Secret Spice J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 18-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/02/23 (19 Days)
Owner: J G Townsend, N O’Grady & S Peell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 22Jul22	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 N Fazackerley	 59	 $19	 Aqua Alta	 1:25.13	 (23.61)	 4	 5	 ........ 8.......................... Fair effort
8 of 10	 13Dec22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 S 	 OB58	 [	 9]	 N Fazackerley	 57.5	 $26	 Whistlin’ Arrow	 1:10.13	 (23.55)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 26Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1260	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 61	 $6.5	 Rioli	 1:16.06	 (22.75)	 1	 1	 ........ 3................... Every chance
8 of 9	 16Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Cody Collis	 55	 $31	 Devillain	 1:19.66	 (24.15)	 3	 5	 ....12¼....................Eased at turn
1 of 12	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	12]	 Cody Collis	 55.5	 $16	 Heebee Right Mate	 1:26.58	 (25.38)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk..............Stewards inquiry

3 ENTERPRISE MAXIMUS Trainer: B Gorman Barrier: 1 Total: 23-3-0-3 Prize Money: A$44,200
Jockey: L Tarrant WT: 58.5 Good: 12-1-0-2 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Lucy Louise J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 23-3-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-1 Last Win: 24/12/22 (80 Days)
Owner: J E Healy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 26Jul22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 H 	 OB55	 [	 5]	 J Molloy	 55	 $9	 Above The Lot	 1:13.21	 (24.45)	 10	 9	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 24Dec22	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 H 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 Ms T Brooker	 55.5	 $12	 Metzarro	 1:12.31	 (24.50)	 5	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 8	 26Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 K Yoshida	 56.5	 $3.2	 He’s A Devil	 1:09.90	 (23.29)	-	-	   ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 9	 16Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57	 $10	 Devillain	 1:19.66	 (24.15)	 1	 2	 ....16¼............................No show
3 of 6	 25Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Tarrant	 56.5	 $41	 Thunder Moon	 1:20.66	 (24.15)	 5	 5	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
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4 NIRVANA NINJA Trainer: M A Palmer Barrier: 10 Total: 16-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$25,665
Jockey: W D’avila WT: 58.5 Good: 10-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Rothesay Dam: Lentini Mist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/11/22 (108 Days)
Owner: T S Foote

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 08Oct22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Emily Lang	 52	 $4.4	 Lock And Launch	 1:22.00	 (24.98)	 2	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 28Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J Cornish	 55.5	 $26	 Bay Street	 1:22.15	 (24.03)	 4	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 14	 15Nov22	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms T Harrison	 54.5	 $8.5	 Ramoka	 1:22.02	 (24.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¾...........................Shifted in
1 of 12	 26Nov22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms G Cartwright	 55	 $4.4	 Reg ‘n’ Kath	 1:41.77	 (25.51)	 6	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 8	 07Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1680	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57.5	 $31	 Witch Day	 1:44.20	 (23.77)	 1	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse

5 KABALEGA Trainer: R J Milne Barrier: 5 Total: 28-1-3-5 Prize Money: A$43,725
Jockey: S Apthorpe WT: 58 Good: 17-1-2-2 Track: 5-0-1-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Sidereus Dam: Victoria Nile J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 28-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-3 Last Win: 21/01/23 (52 Days)
Owner: R J Milne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 05Aug22	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Wendy Peel	 52.5	 $19	 Montana May	 1:41.62	 (24.42)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¾....................Eased at turn
10 of 12	19Aug22	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Wendy Peel	 57.5	 $21	 Star Of Adelaide	 1:37.25	 (24.21)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¾.......................... Well back
1 of 12	 21Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Bayliss	 54	 $51	 Pearls ‘n’ Pimms	 1:04.64	 (22.86)	 9	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 5	 11Feb23	 MIE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 2]	 S Apthorpe	 60	 $4	 Fumblerooski	 1:14.80	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
6 of 12	 25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	11]	 S Apthorpe	 59.5	 $5	 Jazz	 1:25.14	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance

6 HERECUM DA DRUMS Trainer: A Cowell Barrier: 6 Total: 75-9-7-9 Prize Money: A$150,765
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 57.5 Good: 47-4-3-8 Track: 0-0-0-0

10yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 36-3-3-6 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-0-3
Sire: Drumbeats Dam: Honour Happy List J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 75-9-7-9 Soft/Heavy: 27-5-4-1 Last Win: 05/05/22 (313 Days)
Owner: P W Tanner, Mrs S A Tanner, G S Pearce, S J Pearce, J J Pearce, Mrs T M Pearce, Mrs D A Snaith, Miss J M Loughlin, Miss M D Fleming, M S McLaren, C J Carroll & G W Wilkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	26Nov22	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 G 	 OB58	 [	13]	 M Hellyer	 56.5	 $21	 The Golden Soul	 1:41.61	 (24.66)	 13	 14	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
2 of 8	 26Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1260	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Leslie Tilley	 59.5	 $9	 Rioli	 1:16.06	 (22.75)	 8	 8	 ...... hd..................... Slowly away
8 of 9	 14Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 C Bayliss	 56.5	 $17	 Alfa Lily	 1:09.65	 (22.87)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 9	 02Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 T Marshall	 55.5	 $7	 Stormtrooper	 1:30.89	 (23.87)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 12	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 8]	 Leslie Tilley	 57	 $9	 Road To Emmaus	 1:26.58	 (25.38)	 11	 9	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort

7 LAYLA’S SONG Trainer: H J Norman Barrier: 12 Total: 22-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$40,550
Jockey: B Wheeler (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-3
Sire: Your Song Dam: Tattyam J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-3 Last Win: 21/01/23 (52 Days)
Owner: I J Ganderton, Mrs T M Ganderton, H J Norman, J M Arnott & Mrs A E Arnott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 03Sep22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 H 	 OB58	 [	 5]	 J Taylor	 54.5	 $6.5	 Spill The Diamonds	 1:21.24	 (24.09)	 5	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms R Jamieson	 55.5	 $6	 Allusive Eve	 1:11.13	 (24.59)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾............Blundered at start
4 of 7	 07Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms R Jamieson	 59.5	 $8.5	 Spill The Diamonds	 1:16.00	 (24.39)	 4	 3	 ..... 3¼........... Hampered at start
6 of 7	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 54	 $6	 Vantan Express	 1:39.69	 (24.67)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
4 of 9	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Dylan Bennett	 57	 $5	 Heebee Right Mate	 1:27.89	 (23.47)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

8 ZANAZOU Trainer: John Thomas Barrier: 15 Total: 39-5-5-2 Prize Money: A$93,885
Jockey: Scratched WT: 57.5 Good: 26-4-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 15-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-4-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Miss Singo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-5-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-0 Last Win: 16/04/22 (332 Days)
Owner: J W Thomas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 31Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56	 $61	 Baristasista	 1:05.80	 (23.53)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 20Jan23	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Ms L Barr	 55	 $5	 Anthropica	 1:22.68	 (24.03)	 2	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
5 of 14	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	13]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57	 $*5.5	 Mishani Scandal	 1:09.12	 (24.10)	 13	 14	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 18Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 G 	 OB58	 [	 7]	 M Murphy	 57	 $10	 Mahbaby	 1:13.39	 (24.49)	 9	 8	 ........ 5................... Every chance
6 of 6	 25Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 A Thompson	 56	 $16	 Thunder Moon	 1:20.66	 (24.15)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½................... Every chance

9 ABB ROY Trainer: M F Hemmings Barrier: 3 Total: 124-10-12-13 Prize Money: A$212,677
Jockey: M Hellyer WT: 57 Good: 87-5-9-11 Track: 17-1-2-2

9yo b aus m Fav: 5-0-2-2 56-58kg: 32-4-6-3 Firm: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 50-8-2-4
Sire: Zariz Dam: Highly Elated J+H: 19-2-2-1 Turf: 122-10-12-13 Soft/Heavy: 33-5-3-2 Last Win: 22/07/22 (235 Days)
Owner: B M Burgess, Mrs A Grills, P A Grills, R S Grills & Bileena Stud (Mgr: Mrs N R Hemmings)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 20Jan23	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 W D’avila	 56.5	 $9.5	 Anthropica	 1:22.68	 (24.03)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.............. Checked at start
9 of 10	 04Feb23	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 Ms B Richardson	 58.5	 $12	 Zou Zou Kacanarkis	 1:24.21	 (24.65)	-	-	   ........ 9............................No show
9 of 13	 08Feb23	 EAF	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 M Hellyer	 55	 $101	 Royal Performance	 1:24.52	 (23.45)	 1	 2	 ..... 3½............................No show
8 of 9	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 M Hellyer	 55	 $41	 Emmy Regina	 1:11.61	 (23.93)	 5	 8	 ....12½...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 S Apthorpe	 55	 $8	 Office Jim	 1:21.75	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
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10 UNDER ORDERS Trainer: Jeff Dunn Barrier: 14 Total: 19-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$34,275
Jockey: A Allen WT: 57 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Loved Up J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/08/21 (584 Days)
Owner: J M Dunn, J F Dunn, J L Mundy & Ms L M Sweetman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 12Sep21	 SUN	 turf	 2200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms R Jamieson	 59	 $18	 Sir Gunsen	 2:23.36	 (24.11)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½...............Overraced early
6 of 8	 07Feb22	 WAW	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM55	 [	 8]	 Ms R Jamieson	 58.5	 $18	 King Bart	 1:22.16	 (23.98)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼....................... Wide 800m
9 of 11	 24Feb22	 IPS	 turf	 1700	 H 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Ms R Jamieson	 55.5	 $81	 The Love Rocket	 1:47.90	 (24.86)	 10	 11	 ........ 9.............. Checked 1400m
4 of 10	 27Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms R Jamieson	 59	 $81	 Natalieann	 1:39.60	 (23.95)	 3	 3	 ........ 6...................Eased 1200m
3 of 9	 02Apr22	 GCO	turf	 1750	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms R Jamieson	 54.5	 $31	 Impel Gazelle	 1:51.33	 (26.15)	 7	 7	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

11 DUSTINS Trainer: Maleah Hill Barrier: 17 Total: 24-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$21,425
Jockey: Sarah Robbins (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 16-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0
Sire: Akeed Mofeed Dam: Elusive Diva J+H: 6-1-2-0 Turf: 24-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/02/23 (31 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Robbins & Miss M B Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 11Nov22	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Sarah Robbins	 54	 $51	 Secret Cash	 1:09.82	 (23.23)	 3	 5	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
4 of 14	 14Jan23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 Sarah Robbins	 55.5	 $61	 Original Glaze	 1:09.46	 (23.29)	 3	 3	 ..... 8½.....................Eased 200m
2 of 5	 21Jan23	 DEE	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Sarah Robbins	 57	 $5	 Court On	 1:24.95	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 11Feb23	 MIE	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Sarah Robbins	 56.5	 $4.4	 Yankee Blossom	 1:13.91	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 10	 25Feb23	 BKL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 6]	 Sarah Robbins	 57	 $3.6	 Karara Lad	 1:10.87	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1¾.............................Nice run

12 MISTER WARD Trainer: R Drysdale Barrier: 2 Total: 35-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$53,297
Jockey: Ms B Ainsworth WT: 56.5 Good: 26-0-3-2 Track: 5-2-1-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 11-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-2
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Battle Maiden J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 35-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/10/19 (1249 Days)
Owner: R Drysdale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 07Feb22	 WAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Gemma Steele	 56	 $31	 Sister Ellie	 1:04.47	 (23.34)	 8	 8	 ....11½.........................No excuse
4 of 5	 02Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 G 	 4	 [	 2]	 M Castle	 51	 $151	 Famous	 1:14.05	 (24.68)	 5	 5	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away
6 of 6	 13Mar22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 M Castle	 51	 $61	 Dream Song	 1:38.08	 (23.32)	 3	 3	 ..... 7½................... Every chance
4 of 5	 23Mar22	 EAF	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms B Ainsworth	 54	 $101	 Who Said So	 1:31.22	 (23.62)	 4	 4	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away
9 of 9	 16Aug22	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 H 	 OB58	 [	 4]	 J Murphy	 54.5	 $81	 Kirro	 1:24.18	 (23.92)	 9	 9	 ....33¼.......................Lacerations

13 IN GREAT NIC Trainer: Ms S Sixtus Barrier: 7 Total: 45-3-4-6 Prize Money: A$110,055
Jockey: N Masuda WT: 54.5 Good: 31-2-2-5 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 31-0-4-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-3-1
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Laura Magne J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 44-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-1 Last Win: 03/12/21 (466 Days)
Owner: P D Gray & P M Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 20Jan23	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 Adam Spinks	 54.5	 $21	 Prince Of Diamonds	 1:22.57	 (24.28)	 7	 8	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 02Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 M Hellyer	 56	 $51	 Milagro	 1:30.03	 (24.20)	 5	 4	 ...... 17...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 S Champkin	 52	 $61	 Enterprise Jewel	 1:19.54	 (23.43)	 2	 2	 ........ 4................... Every chance
7 of 11	 18Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1210	 G 	 OB58	 [	11]	 W D’avila	 54	 $71	 Mahbaby	 1:13.39	 (24.49)	 11	 11	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 25Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 N Masuda	 54	 $91	 Thunder Moon	 1:20.66	 (24.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort

14 LADY RASCAL Trainer: B P Phillips Barrier: 18 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$9,440
Jockey: Ms H Phillips WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Tuscan Haze J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/06/21 (633 Days)
Owner: J Hudson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 17Jul21	 TOO	 turf	 870	  S 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 A Jones	 52	 $31	 She’s Crowned	 0:52.56	 (23.87)	 9	 9	 ...... 17............................No show
7 of 7	 29Oct22	 DAL	 turf	 800	  S 	 B	 [	 3]	 Sarah Robbins	 54	 $7	 Gazzman	 0:45.38	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 26Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 800	  S 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 Ms H Phillips	 55.5	 $15	 Evelyn Salt	 0:45.15	 (24.78)	-	-	   ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 11Feb23	 NAN	 turf	 800	  G 	 B	 [	 5]	 Ms H Phillips	 56.5	 $7	 Hero’s Trinket	 0:45.57	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 1½.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 27Feb23	 THG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM45	 [	10]	 Ms H Phillips	 60.5	 $41	 Chatilly	 1:09.57	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾................. Laid in straight

15 SPANKY BANDIT Trainer: T Dougall Barrier: 9 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$9,975
Jockey: Emily Lang (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Savannah Dancer J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/12/21 (451 Days)
Owner: R M Scoullar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 11Nov22	 WAW	turf	 800	  G 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 N Fazackerley	 56.5	 $31	 Exlover	 0:44.68	 (21.71)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	03Dec22	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 OB50	 [	10]	 B Newport	 60	 $6	 Lively Lass	 0:58.20	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 5½....................... Not sighted
4 of 12	 07Jan23	 BEL	 turf	 1300	 F 	 B	 [	 4]	 Emily Lang	 56.5	 $11	 Cash Artist	 1:17.50	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 26Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 G 	 B	 [	 2]	 N Tomizawa	 59.5	 $5	 The Angels Kiss	 1:32.05	 (25.46)	-	-	   ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 1]	 Emily Lang	 55	 $*2.5	 Jazz	 1:25.14	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
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16 RAINS APLENTY Trainer: T J Hurley Barrier: 4 Total: 49-4-5-5 Prize Money: A$108,280
Jockey: T Marshall WT: 55 Good: 26-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 4-0-0-4 54-56kg: 25-3-3-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-2
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Macedon Lady J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 48-4-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 23-3-2-4 Last Win: 08/08/21 (583 Days)
Owner: S W Hurley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 01May22	 KIY	 turf	 1900	 H 	 BM55	 [	10]	 M Hellyer	 57.5	 $6.5	 Friend Of God	 2:01.50	 (26.20)	 8	 3	 ....11¼.........................Handy run
9 of 9	 22May22	 SPT	 awt	 2150	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Hellyer	 55	 $21	 Lesmurdie	 2:13.09	 (24.00)	 8	 8	 ....19¼............................No show
6 of 10	 10Jun22	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 M Hellyer	 54	 $26	 Hostage Of War	 2:04.62	 (24.62)	 5	 6	 ....16¼................... Every chance
9 of 12	 12Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM55	 [	 5]	 A Allen	 55	 $51	 Top Babe	 1:31.05	 (24.03)	 12	 11	 ..... 8¾................. Laid in straight
12 of 13	03Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A Allen	 54.5	 $101	 Millennium Jewel	 1:38.52	 (24.93)	 8	 11	 ....19¾...................... Well beaten

17 BARTALUMBA Trainer: C & K Geran Barrier: 16 Total: 26-1-5-0 Prize Money: A$38,230
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 11-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sammy Sequalo Dam: Montesantos Star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-4-0 Last Win: 11/01/20 (1158 Days)
Owner: W W Markwell & R S Passmore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 02Jun22	 IPS	 turf	 1710	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Wendy Peel	 52.5	 $14	 Chief Command	 1:47.84	 (24.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼............................No show
6 of 12	 30Jun22	 MUW	turf	 2020	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $26	 Lava	 2:05.04	 (24.43)	 1	 2	 ........ 3............Blundered at start
2 of 7	 21Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1730	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 S Cormack	 55	 $5	 Lava	 1:46.87	 (24.79)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 13Aug22	 GCO	turf	 1700	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Taylor	 54	 $21	 Bullet Hero	 1:47.62	 (25.07)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
10 of 11	27Aug22	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB55	 [	11]	 A Allen	 55	 $7.5	 Brief Sojourn	 1:31.72	 (24.59)	 2	 3	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back

18 SIZZLING BABE Trainer: D Leggatt Barrier: 11 Total: 49-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$149,970
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 31-2-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 34-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-1-1-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Dareel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-1-0 Last Win: 09/03/19 (1466 Days)
Owner: Mrs D M Leggatt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 01Nov22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 2]	 S Champkin	 52	 $21	 Piccannini	 1:14.35	 (25.31)	-	-	   ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 12Nov22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 Ms C Eaton	 54	 $81	 Ovidius	 1:11.62	 (23.31)	 5	 4	 ...... 13................... Every chance
7 of 8	 03Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 54	 $101	 Dis Go Boom	 1:13.66	 (24.11)	 8	 8	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
8 of 9	 22Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 5]	 N Masuda	 57	 $101	 Northuldra	 1:10.04	 (23.07)	 8	 8	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
7 of 10	 05Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB60	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 54	 $41	 Starter	 1:24.90	 (23.93)	 10	 10	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away
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R5 14 Mar 2023 | Warwick | President Barry Burgess Hcp-C1
Distance: 1500m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $20,000
3:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 592162
	 2	 646695
	 3	 646831
	 4	 242146
	 5	 006729
	 6	 426232
	 7	 660559
	 8	 515345
	 9	 534237
	10	 182699
	11	 775765
	12	 446673
	13	 680063
	14	 706678

CLUSTER’S REIN
MANTINELLO
SURREEL
TOMBOY’S SPIRIT
SHEZA FIRECRACKER
TAKE THE LEAD
SUMMER STAR
ZATTASTAR
DARKENED DESTINY
SIZZLING DIAMOND
FOUND THE MARK
STAR DIVA
CORBIN
BEAT IT

59
58.5
58.5
58
56
56
55.5
55.5
55
54.5
54
54
54
54

6
7
2
11
5
10
8
9
1
15
4
13
3
14

A ALLEN
B WHEELER  1.5 
L TARRANT
A DONALD  1.5 
LESLIE TILLEY
MS N VUILLE
EMILY LANG  1.5 
SCRATCHED
M HELLYER
T MARSHALL
C BAYLISS
MS T TOWNSEND
L SYKES  3 

SCRATCHED

MS K STABE
H RICHARDSON
JACK BRUCE
M KROPP
L F BIRCHLEY
P SEXTON
J EDWARDS
JACK BRUCE
BRADLEY SMITH
A COWELL
T J HURLEY
B C BAKER
MICHAEL LAINE
T CHURCHILL

3
5
4
4
4
5
6
5
4
7
5
5
5
6

G
G
M
M
M
G
G
M
G
M
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
55
59
58
54
50
49
53
48
51
45
45
43
41

	 6-�1�-2-0
	12-�1�-1-2
	10-�1�-0-2
	13-�1�-5-1
	11-�1�-1-1
	18-�1�-3-2
	16-�1�-1-1
	16-�1�-1-3
	13-�0�-2-2
	52-�1�-6-5
	28-�1�-1-1
	33-�1�-2-5
	32-�1�-2-3
	38-�2�-2-5

$21,550
$36,175
$32,450
$48,100
$22,685
$26,050
$22,465
$32,890
$24,070
$63,200
$27,475
$45,365
$35,435
$55,000

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 366323 JERONIMOS 58.5 12 J MOLLOY M A CURRIE 5 G NZ 55 	20-�1�-3-5 $54,535 	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 CLUSTER’S REIN Trainer: Ms K Stabe Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$21,550
Jockey: A Allen WT: 59 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cluster Dam: Ebony Rein J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/01/23 (47 Days)
Owner: Miss K M Stabe, D S Stabe, D W Wooster, Mrs A L Goodchild, S J Goodchild, Piranha Racing (Mgr: R A Heuvel), O Lazell, W J Jensen, D S Sycz, N J Coleman, Mrs J N Andrews, K 
Boston, Mrs M McCullagh & Ms T P Toyer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 26Aug22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Allen	 58	 $12	 Starry Eyes	 1:19.56	 (23.35)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾............... Inconvenienced
2 of 9	 15Jan23	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Allen	 57	 $*3.3	 Sir Beveridge	 1:10.35	 (23.49)	 7	 8	 ....... ½.............Vet test at barrier
1 of 13	 26Jan23	 BEA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Allen	 57	 $11	 Cranky Harry	 1:23.16	 (24.40)	 7	 4	 ...... nk...........................Good win
6 of 7	 16Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 A Allen	 56	 $7	 Diana’s Affair	 1:20.46	 (22.59)	 2	 4	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1590	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 A Allen	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Foxy Fraulien	 1:39.28	 (23.15)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

2 MANTINELLO Trainer: H Richardson Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$36,175
Jockey: B Wheeler (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Mahara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 12/08/21 (579 Days)
Owner: F J Manwaring & Mrs J G Manwaring

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 12Mar22	 TOO	 turf	 1100	 S 	 1	 [	11]	 I Rabjones	 57	 $11	 Monday Monday	 1:08.49	 (24.57)	 2	 2	 ....... ½............... Shifted out start
6 of 10	 02Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 M Murphy	 59	 $8.5	 Bull Dimple Rum	 1:20.69	 (25.26)	 2	 3	 ........ 7................... Every chance
6 of 9	 14Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 D Mc Gillivray	 55	 $8	 Conismo	 1:41.63	 (24.46)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
9 of 9	 28May22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 I Rabjones	 56.5	 $8.5	 Canny Cat	 1:22.89	 (25.47)	 2	 5	 ..... 9¼............................No show
5 of 12	 25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 4]	 Ms T Townsend	 60	 $7	 Fitzroy Boy	 1:10.87	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

3 SURREEL Trainer: Jack Bruce Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$32,450
Jockey: L Tarrant WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Forreel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 05/10/22 (160 Days)
Owner: Team McDonnell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 25Feb22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Brock Ryan	 56.5	 $14	 Healthy Beauty	 1:17.38	 (23.15)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 17Aug22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Byrne	 55.5	 $9	 Control Freak	 1:03.40	 (22.45)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
8 of 13	 04Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Thompson	 57	 $6	 Very Intoxicating	 1:13.49	 (24.37)	 3	 2	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 16	 23Sep22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms T Harrison	 54	 $26	 Wicked’n’ Lovin’it	 1:25.89	 (24.61)	 4	 1	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 05Oct22	 IPS	 turf	 1666	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Thompson	 55.5	 $8	 Dragon Song	 1:43.41	 (24.41)	 8	 7	 ...... ns...........................Good win

4 TOMBOY’S SPIRIT Trainer: M Kropp Barrier: 11 Total: 13-1-5-1 Prize Money: A$48,100
Jockey: A Donald (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 5-0-4-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit Of Boom Dam: Tomboy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-3-1 Last Win: 20/01/23 (53 Days)
Owner: R C Teevan, Mrs J F Teevan & B L Chicken

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 31Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Evans	 57.5	 $9	 Hill Billy Flyer	 1:18.88	 (24.05)	 3	 3	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 14Jan23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Evans	 55.5	 $*2.3	 Zatara	 1:09.60	 (23.67)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 20Jan23	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 I Rabjones	 58.5	 $3	 Berakahquinn	 1:23.06	 (23.73)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼...........................Good win
4 of 8	 11Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Donald	 56	 $*2.7	 Selling Sunset	 1:20.61	 (24.75)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 02Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 S Collett	 58.5	 $18	 Lady Wardell	 1:21.76	 (23.91)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
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5 SHEZA FIRECRACKER Trainer: L F Birchley Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$22,685
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Sam’s Melody J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 07/08/22 (219 Days)
Owner: Marshall Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P W L Marshall)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	16Sep22	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms S Willis	 51	 $31	 Bandit	 1:31.06	 (24.97)	 5	 1	 ....10¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 12	 11Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 OB62	 [	 6]	 M Du Plessis	 54	 $41	 Lucky Bean	 1:17.26	 (23.65)	 8	 8	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
7 of 13	 01Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J P Stanley	 56	 $31	 The Vowels	 1:25.23	 (24.22)	 11	 13	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
2 of 10	 19Jan23	 ROC	 turf	 1500	 S 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 J P Stanley	 57.5	 $8	 Lingjun Topgun	 1:31.07	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
9 of 13	 10Feb23	 ROC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 J P Stanley	 57	 $4.8	 Native Bee	 1:35.82	 (24.05)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¼............................No show

6 TAKE THE LEAD Trainer: P Sexton Barrier: 10 Total: 18-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$26,050
Jockey: Ms N Vuille WT: 56 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 11-1-2-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Hallowed Crown Dam: Moonlight Trance J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 18-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 04/09/21 (556 Days)
Owner: R J English, J W English, P J Sexton & Mrs J L Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 16Apr22	 NAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 S Apthorpe	 60	 $*2.8	 Craiglea Bandit	 1:35.33	 (--.--)	-	-	   ....... ¾.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 30Apr22	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 S Apthorpe	 54	 $17	 Walbundrie	 1:40.78	 (25.21)	 3	 8	 ...... 16................... Every chance
2 of 8	 17May22	 TOO	 turf	 1650	 S 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 N Fazackerley	 56.5	 $26	 Tim’s Lane	 1:45.73	 (26.26)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 04Feb23	 DAL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 B	 [	 4]	 Ms N Vuille	 58	 $15	 Mahbaby	 0:58.38	 (23.34)	-	-	   ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 Ms N Vuille	 58	 $5	 Jazz	 1:25.14	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run

7 SUMMER STAR Trainer: J Edwards Barrier: 8 Total: 16-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$22,465
Jockey: Emily Lang (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Going Fine Dam: Great Summer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 01/05/22 (317 Days)
Owner: Mrs A M Edwards & R B Woods

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 27Aug22	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 8]	 S Tomlinson	 56	 $21	 In’hinchable	 1:10.16	 (24.02)	 6	 7	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
10 of 10	22Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 C Bayliss	 55.5	 $101	 Vodka Martini	 1:04.05	 (22.87)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
5 of 12	 12Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM55	 [	 7]	 J Murphy	 56	 $19	 Devillain	 1:10.64	 (23.73)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 26Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1500	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 Ms C Eaton	 59.5	 $3	 The Angels Kiss	 1:32.05	 (25.46)	-	-	   ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms C Eaton	 54.5	 $61	 Boult	 2:05.80	 (24.18)	 10	 10	 ...... 10............................No show

8 ZATTASTAR Trainer: Jack Bruce Barrier: 9 Total: 16-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$32,890
Jockey: Scratched WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 3-1-0-2 54-56kg: 12-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Bonyatta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 25/08/22 (201 Days)
Owner: G J Kreutzer, Mrs T L Kreutzer & B Beling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 25Aug22	 DAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Murphy	 54.5	 $*2.7	 Sizzling Diamond	 1:26.99	 (25.25)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
5 of 10	 06Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 OB58	 [	 2]	 S Collett	 55.5	 $26	 Miss Wallflower	 1:12.29	 (23.73)	 5	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 26Jan23	 BEA	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 C Bayliss	 55	 $21	 Xtra Gear	 1:11.24	 (22.73)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
4 of 8	 07Feb23	 WAW	turf	 1350	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Bayliss	 54	 $5	 Enterprise Jewel	 1:19.54	 (23.43)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 7]	 C Bayliss	 56.5	 $5.5	 Skilled Artist	 1:26.27	 (24.80)	 8	 6	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort

9 DARKENED DESTINY Trainer: Bradley Smith Barrier: 1 Total: 13-0-2-2 Prize Money: A$24,070
Jockey: M Hellyer WT: 55 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Tiptoe J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 12-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: N H Dickinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 05Jun22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jaden Lloyd	 56	 $7.5	 Mr Dudwey	 1:39.51	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 6	 02Dec22	 IPS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Hellyer	 56.5	 $7.5	 Copperchino	 1:11.94	 (23.50)	 2	 3	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
2 of 14	 14Jan23	 WAW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Yoshida	 57.5	 $5.5	 Original Glaze	 1:09.46	 (23.29)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 01Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Hellyer	 55.5	 $14	 The Lions’ Gate	 1:18.91	 (22.89)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 02Mar23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Cody Collis	 54	 $*3.3	 Pearls ‘n’ Pimms	 1:21.16	 (24.21)	 4	 5	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse

10 SIZZLING DIAMOND Trainer: A Cowell Barrier: 15 Total: 52-1-6-5 Prize Money: A$63,200
Jockey: T Marshall WT: 54.5 Good: 34-1-4-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 41-1-6-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Inanoff J+H: 9-0-2-1 Turf: 50-1-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-2-0 Last Win: 05/12/22 (99 Days)
Owner: P S Pattison & Mrs F M Pattison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 26Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM50	 [	 7]	 Leslie Tilley	 58.5	 $5	 Subrunner	 1:38.57	 (23.33)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 05Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB60	 [	 2]	 S Cormack	 54	 $20	 Mandalay Blonde	 1:24.26	 (24.09)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 21Jan23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 C Bayliss	 54	 $19	 Spill The Tears	 1:23.90	 (23.91)	 11	 10	 ..... 5¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 12	 11Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 OB58	 [	 3]	 S Cormack	 55	 $31	 Wowit’s Willywonka	 1:35.75	 (25.33)	 9	 9	 ....14½............................No show
9 of 9	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 D Mc Gillivray	 56.5	 $18	 Heebee Right Mate	 1:27.89	 (23.47)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¼............................No show
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11 FOUND THE MARK Trainer: T J Hurley Barrier: 4 Total: 28-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$27,475
Jockey: C Bayliss WT: 54 Good: 20-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Markane Dam: Found J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/07/21 (595 Days)
Owner: S W Hurley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 10Aug22	 DOO	turf	 2060	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 A Allen	 54	 $151	 Otyrar	 2:09.19	 (23.47)	 12	 12	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
5 of 14	 29Aug22	 GRA	 turf	 2220	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A Allen	 55	 $15	 Ambridge	 2:16.91	 (24.15)	 12	 11	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
7 of 12	 17Sep22	 GAT	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM55	 [	 1]	 Ms T Brooker	 55	 $7.5	 Package	 2:05.06	 (24.98)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 03Oct22	 BEA	 turf	 2450	 S 	 BM62	 [	 2]	 T Marshall	 54	 $20	 October Joy	 2:38.71	 (24.59)	 8	 6	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
5 of 8	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 M Hellyer	 55	 $21	 Danerock	 1:36.98	 (25.19)	 7	 6	 ........ 5..................... Slowly away

12 STAR DIVA Trainer: B C Baker Barrier: 13 Total: 33-1-2-5 Prize Money: A$45,365
Jockey: Ms T Townsend WT: 54 Good: 18-0-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 54-56kg: 12-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Ready Diva J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 33-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-2 Last Win: 30/04/22 (318 Days)
Owner: Mrs C S Baker, Mrs C Hill & Miss D J Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 24Dec22	 TOO	 turf	 1875	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms T Townsend	 52	 $11	 Roaring Thunder	 1:56.26	 (25.19)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 08Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 L Cassidy	 57	 $81	 Torque Leica Star	 1:50.82	 (23.87)	 9	 9	 ........ 4................... Every chance
6 of 8	 23Jan23	 ARM	 turf	 1900	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 P Graham	 57	 $8	 Turnaway	 2:00.86	 (25.23)	 8	 3	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 07Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 2110	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 N Masuda	 57	 $10	 Fastnet Angel	 2:10.48	 (24.27)	 8	 8	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 25Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1625	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 K Yoshida	 54	 $41	 Drop The Pilot	 1:39.56	 (25.03)	 6	 5	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort

13 CORBIN Trainer: Michael Laine Barrier: 3 Total: 32-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$35,435
Jockey: L Sykes (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 18-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Margaret River J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 31-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-1 Last Win: 20/06/21 (632 Days)
Owner: M & Ms V Laine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 20Jan23	 DAL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms C Eaton	 54	 $81	 Where’s Tekay Now	 1:04.19	 (23.23)	 6	 9	 ..... 7½.............. Checked at start
0 of 11	 26Jan23	 KIY	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM45	 [	 8]	 P Hamblin	 60.5	 $6	 Mac’s Boy	 1:05.21	 (24.15)	-	-	   ......LR.................. Incident report
10 of 12	11Feb23	 NAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 OB50	 [	10]	 L Sykes	 55.5	 $10	 Red Gadget	 0:57.71	 (--.--)	-	-	   ..... 7¾.......................... Well back
6 of 7	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 S Karlsson	 54	 $71	 Campai	 1:11.25	 (24.03)	 5	 4	 ....13¼................... Every chance
3 of 12	 25Feb23	 GOO	turf	 1400	 G 	 B	 [	10]	 L Sykes	 52.5	 $10	 Jazz	 1:25.14	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

14 BEAT IT Trainer: T Churchill Barrier: 14 Total: 38-2-2-5 Prize Money: A$55,000
Jockey: Scratched WT: 54 Good: 23-2-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 21-1-0-4 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: One Lickety Split Dam: Careless And Crazy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-2 Last Win: 11/09/21 (549 Days)
Owner: Ms T Churchill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	07May22	 IPS	 turf	 1680	 H 	 2	 [	 3]	 J Taylor	 57.5	 $61	 Aliraaj	 1:46.47	 (25.60)	 9	 11	 ...... 17.......................... Well back
6 of 6	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 55	 $26	 Don’t Cry Mama	 1:04.30	 (24.13)	 6	 6	 ........ 8................... Every chance
6 of 9	 02Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 OB58	 [	 6]	 J Taylor	 54	 $101	 Stormtrooper	 1:30.89	 (23.87)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 8	 18Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 54	 $41	 Danerock	 1:36.98	 (25.19)	 3	 5	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1590	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Taylor	 59	 $61	 Foxy Fraulien	 1:39.28	 (23.15)	 8	 7	 ....14¾..................... Slowly away

15 JERONIMOS Trainer: M A Currie Barrier: 12 Total: 20-1-3-5 Prize Money: A$54,535
Jockey: J Molloy WT: 58.5 Good: 16-1-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 5-0-1-2 58+kg: 7-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Contributer Dam: Viana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 23/05/20 (1025 Days)
Owner: J W Price & I N Gamble

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 B Thornton	 57	 $21	 Brocky	 1:11.85	 (24.01)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾................................Laid in
6 of 13	 01Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 B Thornton	 57.5	 $26	 The Vowels	 1:25.23	 (24.22)	 13	 10	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
3 of 12	 14Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 1690	 G 	 OB60	 [	 5]	 R Wiggins	 56	 $5.5	 Grinzinger Knight	 1:42.97	 (22.80)	 4	 4	 ........ 6................. Lain in straight
2 of 8	 11Feb23	 TOO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 J Kissick	 58.5	 $4.6	 Selling Sunset	 1:20.61	 (24.75)	 5	 5	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 23Feb23	 GAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 OB55	 [	 2]	 N Callow	 59	 $*1.9	 Skilled Artist	 1:26.27	 (24.80)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort


